PRI R T R

;27 £@ TOTAL ENGLISH »5

oH Re
TR 28 R Q FEEARRITIET s )
TR 28 FEE S EERITIET e 14
TR 29 FEREE S EERRRITIET s 23

b & &%




|

TR 28 fFE 2 PERBITIE

YRR 27 %2 TOTAL ENGLISH 1
v
YRR 28 42 SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE 2

[ Xk - XBR
1. [Can you ~? (#&##H) |

Can you help me with my homework? (H28 SUNSHINE 2, p.33)
2. [Why % fif - 7= 5& [ 3
Why are those people doing that? (H28 SUNSHINE 2, p.45)

*H28 SUNSHINE 2, p.31 ® “Why don’t we plan our own charity event?” (£ “Because ~”
TEZDEMC T RWVWDT, [Why 2728030 TiE72 <, Why don’t we ~? DiHERE
ELTH-~TVET,

DERRELRDET, LALS THRES SV,

1. Can you open the door? (H28 SUNSHINE 1, p.84)
2. Why do you study it (= English) so hard? (H28 SUNSHINE 1, p.104)



0. BEEROBODEIZDONT
DOFXREE=HIEEHRDEE
BATLAD, AP EETENL TCWEABREFE TIIHIAET, RETHDLIDIZ, HR
SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE TIEHIFHEE TIZFEFEA L L THDOILTNDFETT O
T, HEREEOLERZH D 9,
%A (WHHL) LR L TWDEEIE, BEREMSND [5E) e EICERL I TV HEETT,
QBB MR T/RLDEE
%ﬁum,W%ﬁif@%bfbtﬁﬂif%”%#@ T%ém_,ﬁmammmE
ENGLISH COURSE TIER¥E & L THbN TV 5FE GBrieE) T, fHE TIxEEHRWIC
e ET,

PROGRAM 1 Did You Enjoy Your Vacation? (pp. 8-13)

8 fish catch wusually had vacation saw
9 Japanese-style ball (H#4}) rock traditional
10 busy math question B
difficult all movie hour
1 early Korean dance near band try
learn (#4})
12 — hobby noon people Lisa
13 — sandwich science
POWER-UP @) Writing (pp. 14-15)
14 — excited
15 - —




HEDLLH DO(pp. 16-17)

16

cut Mary New York

17

PROGRAM 2 A Trip to Finland (Pp. 18-23)
18 shop think
19 great stay guess
20 ring cook OK —
21 anything museum idea famous | meet shopping
22 sunny rainy fun even Christmas
23 hand cloudy —

POWER-UP @ Listening & Speaking

(pp. 24-25)

24

cold ski

game warm

25

hat

PROGRAM 3 What Can We Do for Others? (pp. 26-31)

26 mom help snack hungry
27 end put right (47)

28 soon station off shoe Jane

29 world just because Jim event example
30 late wonderful —

31 why clothes own bring




POWER-UP @ Speaking (pp. 32-33)

32 Emily —
33 bus stop word
BOLLH @ (Pp. 34-35)
34 - —
35 singer -

My Project4 2%y MEYZEZELES (Pp- 36-39)
36 — Australia
37 | — —
38 kid minute back tired happy kind (44) Sydney
39 curry —

PROGRAM 4 Eigo Rakugo (pp. 40-43)
40 out need
41 hard ask
42 only head tell
43 understand -




PROGRAM 5 Gulliver’s Travels (pp. 44-49)
44 almost restaurant —
45 giant -
46 came sleep
47 — show
48 hurry festival
49 history -
POWER-UP @ Speaking (pp. 50-51)

50 French change

hamburger large French fries

51 -

PROGRAM 6 A Work Experience Program (pp. 52-57)

52 - —

53 song care

54 - —

55 - stand
56 green yellow banana
57 - useful

POWER-UP ® Listening & Speaking

(pp. 58-59)

58 member short

59 -

website




HEDOLLH @

(pp. 60-61)

60 table young Canada

61 uncle

PROGRAM 7 If You Wish to See a Change (pp. 62-67)

62 -

63 break save

later

64 jacket Judy present

gave give sad

65 chance always China
66 Emma -
67 still —

POWER-UP ® Speaking

(pp. 68-69)

straight turn left (£)

(pp. 70-71)




My Project D RE—F%L&S5—CABAIZEYF=L

(pp. 72-75)

72 -

pizza friendly

74 -

75 -

PROGRAM 8 Friendship across Time and Borders

(pp. 76-79)
76 leave left GfZ) -
77 chicken —
78 place little keep
79 | - -
PROGRAM 9 A Video Project (pp. 80-85)
80 blue red —
81 — —
82 - -
83 junior high school light (%) face
84 - —
85 | hold finally son (Hi41) -
POWER-UP @ Speaking (pp. 86-87)

86 shirt color

87 sweater pink




PROGRAM 10 So Many Countries, So Many Customs.

(pp. 88-93)
88 — —
89 — -
90 — —
91 each 1its —
92 — mean
93 — —
POWER-UP Writing & Speaking (pp. 94-95)
94 outside New Year —
95 — sea
PROGRAM 11  Yui—To Share Is to Live. (pp. 96-101)

96

97

98

99

favorite

100

101

POWER-UP @ Listening 3

(pp. 102-103)

102

103




HEDOLLH ®

(pp. 104-105)

104 -

105 Nancy

My Project O cMEHESS—CZALELOAIELL

(pp. 106-109)

106 -

special

107 -

108 space

109 -

PROGRAM 12 Her Dream Came True.

(pp. 110-114)

110 bear kind (%) eye
111 — brought

112 - —

113 -

114 - —

10




[(OXREEHEELEHRLVDEE] D ALPHABETICAL LIST

all 10
almost 44
always 65
back 38
ball 9

bear 110
because 29
blue 80
break 63
bus 33
busy 10
came 46
Canada 60
car 97
catch 8
chance 65
change 50
chicken 77
clothes 31
cloudy 23
cold 24
color 86
cook 20
curry 39
cut 16
dance 11
difficult 10
each 91
early 11
Emily 32
Emma 66
end 27

famous 21
finally 85
fish 8
French 50
game 24
giant 45
great 19
green 56
had 8
hand 23
hard 41
hat 25
head 42
help 26
history 49
hold 85
hour 10
hurry 48
idea 21

its 91
jacket 64

Japanese-style 9

Jim 29
Judy 64

junior high school 83

just 29
kid 38
Korean 11
late 30
learn 11

leave 76

left GBZ) 176
11

FFIFEREOHA~—)

light %) 83
little 78
Mary 16
math 10
member 58
minute 38
mom 26
movie 10
museum 21
Nancy 105
New Year 94
New York 16
off 28

OK 20
only 42
out 40
outside 94
pink 87
place 78
present 64
put 27
question 10
rainy 22
red 80
restaurant 44
ring 20
save 63
shirt 86
shop 18
short 58
singer 35
ski 24



son 28
song 53
soon 28
space 108
station 28
stay 19
still 67

stop 33
sunny 22
sweater 87
table 60

uncle 61

understand 43

usually 8

12

warm 24
why 31
wonderful 30
world 29
yellow 56
young 60



[QBEE 1-HKRERLVDEE] D ALPHABETICAL LIST

ask 41
Australia 36
banana 56
band 11
bring 31
brought 111
care 53
China 65
Christmas 22
even 22
event 29
example 29
excited 14
eye 110
face 83
favorite 99
festival 48
French fries 50
friendly 72
fun 22
gave 64
give 64
guess 19

hamburger 50
happy 38
hobby 12
hungry 26
Jane 28
keep 78
kind (%) 110
kind (1) 38
large 50
later 63

left (/5) 68
Lisa 12
mean 92
meet 21
near 11
need 40
noon 12
own 31
people 12
pizza 72
right (/) 27
rock 9

sad 64

13

FATBRERIHA~—)
sandwich 13
saw 8
science 13
sea 95
shoe 28
shopping 21
show 47
sleep 46
snack 26
special 106
stand 55
straight 68
Sydney 38
tell 42
think 18
tired 38
traditional 9
try 11
turn 68
useful 57
vacation 8
website 59
word 33



|

'k 28 £ 3FFERBITRE

YRR 26 42 TOTAL ENGLISH 1
SRR 27 4EBE TOTAL ENGLISH 2

v
SERR 28 4B SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE 3

. 3% - XEHR
1. IZi5 5 by 72 L))

It was taken in Hokkaido. (H28 SUNSHINE 3, p.8)
UEBRKRE LR ES, KALL THRELESI VY,

1. They (= These chocolates) are made in Hokkaido. (H28 SUNSHINE 2, p.96)

[I. 8 5 R

0. BEEFOZEONEICTOLNT
ORBELBREERLDEE
BATLLRT, AIFFEECTHERN L TWEEBETITIHEET, RETHLIDIT, FiK
SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE TIEHIFHE TIZFEFER L L TIHDOIL TN DFETT O
T, BIBREHEOLENH Y £,
BAIT (WSL) LR L TWDERIE, HREMAAO 135 ] R EITER SN TV DHEETT,
QBB AR ERDEE
BATLLRL, AP E CHEH L CW R ETHFEBEAOETH HDIZ, FHhi SUNSHINE
ENGLISH COURSE TIEARH & L TN TV HEE (FritiE) T7, HETIXEER VIS
e ET,

14



PROGRAM 1 A History of Vegetables (pp. 8-13)
written sold bookstore
9 Spain originally grow Andes Europe
10 finish —
11 through -
12 — yet e-mail clock
13 introduce spread quickly -
POWER-UP @ Listening & Speaking 1 (pp. 14-15)

14

a.m. airport

lady gentlemen gentleman
flight

15

p.m.

between seat Paris

PROGRAM 2 Volcanoes in Japan (pp. 16-21)
16 chorus -
17 — news receive
18 plan seen lake never
19 spot move
20 — —
21 list built plant die drop
HEOLLH @ (pp. 22-23)
22 - -
23 panda -

15




PROGRAM 3 The 5 Rs to Save the Earth  (pp. 24-29)
24 earth test necessary -
25 amount throw chair reduce reuse
26 - —
27 store -
28 happen flower told
29 remember few
POWER-UP 2 Speaking (pp. 30-31)
30 - —
31 - —
HEOLLAH @ (pp. 32-33)
32 - —
33 story -
My Project7 HDODANIZA VA EaA—LELD (pp. 34-37)
34 — —
35 the Great East Japan Earthquake volunteer
36 invent born
37 - -

16




PROGRAM 4  Faithful Elephants (Pp. 38-43)
38 - -
39 dangerous visitor bad
40 bread (HH4}) decide
41 however stood sweet
19 — lay ground continue nothing
stomach rest peace
43 - -

POWER-UP @ Writing 1

(pp. 44-45)

44 win heard won wish

tournament champion

45 against

PROGRAM 5 Sushi-Go-Around in the World

(pp. 46-51)
46 — —
47 among serve
48 everything sleepy
49 factory customer —
50 held tonight
51 map —
POWER-UP @ Speaking (pp. 52-53)
52 trip -
53 problem while

17




PROGRAM 6 Let’s Talk about Japanese Things.

(pp. 54-59)
54 tree wear garden —
55 especially interested draw
56 chocolate sung —
57 - both
58 — front
59 — cloth wrap carry
BEOLLAH S (pp. 60-61)
60 — —
61 river cover the Beatles -
My Project 8 BAXIEZERMLES (pp. 62-65)
62 fire mask costume —
63 — —
64 loudly bamboo same
65 - age

18




PROGRAM 7 What Is the Most Important Thing to

You? (pp. 66-71)
66 met writer —
67 hunger international
68 — fruit
69 - —
70 card greeting racket steak
71 project pay different
POWER-UP ® Listening (pp. 72-73)
72 wait gate
73 miss cry
PROGRAM 8 Clean Energy Sources (pp. 74-79)
74 - —
75 — —
76 town wrote
77 damage -
78 caught expensive -
79 deep heat round —
POWER-UP ® Writing (pp. 80-81)
80 contest —
81 — —

19




KEOLLH @ (pp. 82-83)
82 roof —
83 — —

PROGRAM 9 Education First: Malala’s Story

(pp. 84-89)
84 - -
85 - return
86 agree appear themselves brave
87 choose interview fluently (##i4+) | influence
88 — sword believe powerful
89 free spend —

POWER-UP @ Listening (pp. 90-91)
90 person funny
91 — felt
Special Project ZZE([CHITT—RBWZEEZES  (pp. 92-96)
92 Td -
93 — taught teach
94 Tokyo Skytree tower surprised
95 - -
96 - -

20




[(OXREEHEELEHRLVDEE] D ALPHABETICAL LIST

am. 14
against 45
agree 86
airport 15
among 47
amount 25
appear 86
bamboo 64
the Beatles 61
bread 40
built 21
card 70
caught 78
chocolate 56
choose 87
chorus 16
contest 80
costume 62
cover 61
customer 49
damage 77
dangerous 39
deep 79
die 21
earth 24
especially 55
everything 48
expensive 78
factory 49
finish 10
fire 62
fluently 87

free 89
garden 54

the Great East Japan

Earthquake 35
greeting 70
happen 28
heard 44
heat 79
held 50
however 41
hunger 67
rd 92
interview 87
introduce 13
invent 36
lake 18
list 21
loudly 64
map 51
mask 62
met 66
miss 73
necessary 24
p.m. 15
panda 23
pay 71
person 90
plan 18
plant 21
problem 53
project 71
quickly 13

21

FFIFEREOHA~—)

racket 70
remember 29
river 61
roof 82
round 79
seen 19
sold 8
Spain 9
spend 89
spot 19
spread 13
stood 41
store 27
story 33
sung 56
test 24
themselves 86
through 11
throw 25
Tokyo Skytree 94
town 76
tree 54

trip 52
wait 72
wear 54
win 44
wish 44
won 44
writer 66

written 8



[QBEE 1-HRERLVDEE] D ALPHABETICAL LIST

age 65
Andes 9
bad 39
believe 88
between 15
bookstore 8
born 36
both 57
brave 86
carry 59
chair 25

champion 44

clock 12
cloth 59
continue 42
cry 73
decide 40
different 71
draw 55
drop 21
e-mail 12
Europe 9
felt 91

few 29
flight 14

flower 28
front 58
fruit 68
funny 90
gate 72
gentleman 14
gentlemen 14
ground 42
grow 9
influence 87
interested 55
international 67
lady 14

lay 42
move 19
never 18
news 17
nothing 42
originally 9
Paris 15
peace 42
powerful 88
receive 17
reduce 25

rest 42

22

FEFAIEREIH =)
return 85
reuse 25
same 64
seat 15
serve 47
sleepy 48
steak 70
stomach 42
surprised 94
sweet 41
sword 88
taught 93
teach 93
told 28
tonight 50
tournament 44
tower 94
visitor 39
volunteer 35
while 53
wrap 59
wrote 76

yet 12



|

'k 29 FE SFFERBITRE

MRk 27 &£ TOTAL ENGLISH 1
YRR 28 4EEE SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE 2

v
YRR 29 4EBE SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE 3

[. 30k - X2

BATHIE O LEITH Y TR A,

[I. 8 5 R

0. BEEFOZEONEICTOLNT
DOFBLEHEZTRVDEE
BATLLRET, AIFFEECTHERN L TWEEBETITIHEET, RETHLIDIT, K
SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE TIEHIFHFE TIZFEEFER L L THDILTWNDFETT O
T, BIBREHOLEND Y £,
BAIT (WSL) LR LTV DERIE, HRIFEMSAO 135 R EITER SN TN DHEETT,
QBB AR ERLDEE
BATLUART, RIFHFEE CTHEH L TOWEHRETERIEADIETH D DI, HihRk SUNSHINE
ENGLISH COURSE TIEARH & L THbiTWAHaE (FritEE) T7, HETIXEER WIS
0 ET,

23



PROGRAM 1 A History of Vegetables (pp. 8-13)
8 key —
9 potato -
10 -
11 — —
12 teeth <tooth —
13 - -
POWER-UP @ Listening & Speaking 1 (pp. 14-15)
14 — —
15 - -
PROGRAM 2 Volcanoes in Japan (pp. 16-21)
16 Karen of course —
17 news receive
18 — -
19 -
20 — -
21 —
KEOLLH D (pp. 22-23)

24




PROGRAM 3 The 5 Rs to Save the Earth  (pp. 24-29)
24 - —
25 newspaper chair
26 - —
27 - —
28 broke —
29 - —
POWER-UP 2 Speaking (pp. 30-31)
30 - —
31 - —
HEOLLH @ (pp. 32-33)
32 - —
33 - —
My Project7 HDODANIZA A EaA—LELDS (pp. 34-37)

34 leg

35 -

volunteer

37 -

25




PROGRAM 4  Faithful Elephants (Pp. 38-43)
38 - —
39 lion —
40 follow —
41 raise sweet
42 — lay nothing peace
43 — —
POWER-UP @ Writing 1 (pp. 44-45)
44 amazing -
45 Carol -
PROGRAM D  SushiGo-Around in the World
(pp. 46-51)
46 Bill Dick —
47 - —
48 — sleepy
49 speed pick -
50 — —
51 — —
POWER-UP @ Speaking (pp. 52-53)
52 message -
53 - while

26




PROGRAM 6 Let’s Talk about Japanese Things.

(pp. 54-59)

54 cousin white -

55 - interested

56 — —

57 toy both

58 woman —

59 doll piece cloth wrap carry
RKEOLLH D (pp. 60-61)

60 Becky daughter —

61 black -
My Project 8§ BAXLEMN L& S (Pp. 62-65)

62 — —

63 — —

64 paper same

65 — —

27




PROGRAM 7 What Is the Most Important Thing to

You? (pp. 66-71)
66 anyone -
67 | — -
68 — fruit
69 | — -
70 magazine —
1| - —
POWER-UP ® Listening (pp. 72-73)
72 | — —
73 | - -
PROGRAM 8 Clean Energy Sources (pp. 74-79)

74

75

76

77

sun

78

79

ocean

POWER-UP ® Writing

(pp. 80-81)

80

81

28




HKEDOLLH @

(Pp

. 82-83)

82

Indian

83

PROGRAM 9 Education First: Malala’s Story

(Pp

. 84-89)

84

85

86

87

88

89

POWER-UP @ Listening

(Pp

. 90-91)

90

star

funny

91

Special Project

ERXICRAGTT—RWZEAELS

(Pp

. 92-96)

92 fly high school —

93 - teach

94 - surprised
95 - -

96 - -

29




[(OXREEHEELEHRLVDEE] D ALPHABETICAL LIST

amazing 44
anyone 66
Becky 60
Bill 46
black 61
broke 28
Carol 45
cousin 54
daughter 60
Dick 46
doll 59

fly 92
follow 40

high school 92
Indian 82
Italy 56
Karen 16
key 8

leg 34

lion 39
magazine 70
message 52
newspaper 25
ocean 79

of course 16

paper 64

FEFFBER B A=)
pick 49
piece 59
potato 9
raise 41
speed 49
star 90
sun 77
teeth 12
tooth 57
toy 57
white 54

woman 58

[QBEE A FREKLVDEE] D ALPHABETICAL LIST

both 57
carry 59
chair 25
cloth 59

fruit 68
funny 90
interested 55

lay 42
news 17
nothing 42
peace 42
receive 17
same 64

sleepy 48

30

FEAIEREIT =)
surprised 94
sweet 41
teach 93
volunteer 35
while 53
wrap 59



F 28~ 294F EEFH
SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE

BITHEEHN

FER21%ER TOTAL ENGLISH 15

SRR 27 4212 A 7 BFAT
PR 28 #: 4 H 11 RHEIE

FREEE MR\ AL -5

A4t T113-8608 BRERARSCRX A 1-13-1

Z2EHEXH

scarmvuno TeL03(5684) 6121 (Eh45) TeL 03 (5684) 6115 (fRsE) A R X #t

URL: http:/Amww.kairyudo.co.jp

N X A

T060-0061 ALMR T P RIX B — & 6-11 #LiRILKREIL 8 B T 011(231)0403
T983-0043 & i = S 2P X AR EFAT 1-11-1 FREFET M EJL 2 B TeL 022(782) 8511
T464-0802 EHETTFRRENETA 14-4 E4ETSHEL6RE  Te052(789) 1741
THO-0013 K Bk M #@ X #H E 2-10-16 Ta06(6531)5/82
TBI0-0075 42 FEl 1 o £ X & 2-1-5 FYC E ) 3 B  Te092(733)0174




